134
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany (06 21) 7 76-0 • USA (330) 4 25 35 55 • Singapore 67 79 90 91 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
D
at
e
of
 is

BARCON LHC-M
Technical data
Type code/model number
L H C – M 2 0 – – –
Certificates
NA for safe areas
EX ¬ II 1/2G, EEx ia IIC T6
E1 ¬ II 2G, EEx ia IIC T6
CG CSA - General Purpose
C1 CSA IS (suitable for Div.2), Cl.I, II, III, Div.1, Group A-G
FM FM IS, Cl.I,II,III, NI, Div.1,Group A-G
Optional equipment
N without optional equipment
Z 3.1.B material, wetted parts 1.4435,  inspection certificate
to EN10204, acc. to specification 52005759
Electrical output, indication
NA without electronics/without display
I2 4 ... 20 mA, analogue electronics
IB 4 ... 20 mA, analogue electronics with display 0 ... 100 % bar
IH 4 ... 20 mA, SMART electronics, HART protocol
IA 4 ... 20 mA, SMART electronics, HART protocol with display
quadruple and 0 ... 100 % bar
PA PROFIBUS PA electronics P3.0. in the PNO certification process
PB PROFIBUS PA electronics P3.0 with four-character  display and
0 ... 100 % bar, in the PNO certification process
Housing
E1 Stainless steel housing, 1.4404, M20 x 1.5 thread, IP66
E5 Stainless steel housing, 1.4404, M12 x 1 plug, metal, IP68
A1 Alu housing, M20 x 1.5 thread, IP66
A5 Alu housing, M12 x 1 plug, metal, IP68
Seal/diaphragm
1 FPM-Viton sensor sealing
2 NBR sensor sealing
4 EPDM sensor sealing
A FPM-Viton sealing, oil- and grease-free
Process connection
G51 Thread G1½A, 1.4435, sealing not changeable
N51 Thread 1½ NPT, 1.4435, sealing not changeable
G61 Thread G2A, 1.4435
N61 Thread 2 NPT, 1.4435
T65 Triclamp 2“, ISO 2852, PN40, 1.4435
S55 SMS 1½“, PN40, 1.4435
M65 Dairy DIN 11851, DN40. PN40. 1.4435
SA6 Aseptic DIN 11864-1-A, DN40. 1.4435
SP6 APV inline, PN40. 1.4435
V11 Varivent D = 68 mm for pipes DN40-125, 1.4435
F75 Flange DIN, DN50. PN40. 1.4435
F95 Flange DIN, DN80. PN40. 1.4435
A51 Flange ANSI 1½“, 150 lbs, 1.4435
A61 Flange ANSI 2“, 150 lbs, 1.4435
H21 Flange ANSI 2“, 150 lbs, 1.4435 with Halar coating
H95 Flange DIN, DN80. PN40. 1.4435 with Halar coating
XXX Special version
Calibration and technical units
1 Calibration in sensor limits: mbar/bar
B calibrated from ... to ..., technical unit ...
Pressure measuring range
R1A 0 ... 100 mbar gauge sensor, 10 kPa, 1.5 psig/400 inch H2O, overload 40-fold
R1D 0 ... 400 mbar gauge sensor, 40 kPa, 6 psig/160 inch H2O, overload 15-fold
R2A 0 ... 1 bar gauge sensor, 100 kPa, 15 psig/400 inch H2O, overload 10-fold
R2D 0 ... 4 bar gauge sensor, 400 kPa, 60 psig, overload six-fold
R3A 0 ... 10 bar gauge sensor, 1 MPa, 150 psig, overload quadruple
R3D 0 ... 40 bar gauge sensor, 4 MPa, 600 psig, overload 1.5-fold
N1A -100 ... +100 mbar sensor, -10 ... +10 kPa, -40 ... +40 inch H2O, overload 40-fold
N1D -400 ... +400 mbar sensor, -40 ... +40 kPa, -6 ... +6 psig, overload 15-fold

BARCON LHC-M
Technical data
Type code/model number
L H C – M 4 0 – – –
Certificates
NA for safe areas
EX ¬ II 1/2G, EEx ia IIC T6
E1 ¬ II 2G, EEx ia IIC T6
E2 ¬ II 3G, EEx na IIC T5
CG CSA - General Purpose
C1 CSA IS (suitable for Div.2), Cl.I, II, III, Div.1, Group A-G
FM FM IS, Cl.I,II,III, NI, Div.1,Group A-G
S2 ¬ II 1/3D
Optional equipment
N without optional equipment
M with mounting bracket for wall and pipe mounting
Z 3.1.B material, wetted parts 1.4435,  inspection certificate
to EN10204, acc. to specification 52005759
Electrical output, indication
NA without electronics/without display
I2 4 ... 20 mA, analogue electronics
IB 4 ... 20 mA, analogue electronics with display 0 ... 100 % bar
IH 4 ... 20 mA, SMART electronics, HART protocol
IA 4 ... 20 mA, SMART electronics, HART protocol with display
quadruple and 0 ... 100 % bar
PA PROFIBUS PA electronics P3.0. in the PNO certification process
PB PROFIBUS PA electronics P3.0 with four-character  display and
0 ... 100 % bar, in the PNO certification process
Housing, cable entry
E1 Stainless steel housing, 1.4404, M20 x 1.5 thread, IP66
E5 Stainless steel housing,1.4404 housing, M12 x 1 plug, metal, IP68
A1 Alu housing, M20 x 1.5 thread, IP66
A5 Alu housing, M12 x 1 plug, metal, IP68
Seal/diaphragm
1 Diaphragm seal 1.4435
2 Diaphragm seal Hastelloy C276
5 Diaphragm seal  Tantal
Sensor filling media
A Silicone oil, direct coupling
D Vegetable oil., direct coupling
G High temperature oil, temperature decoupling 100 mm
K 1 m capillary with high temperature oil
Process connection
G31 Thread G1A, 1.4435
G51 Thread G1½A, 1.4435
G61 Thread G2A, 1.4435
N31 Thread 1 NPT, 1.4435
N52 Thread 1½ NPT, 1.4435
N61 Thread 2 NPT, 1.4435
F35 Flange DIN, DN25, PN10/40
F75 Flange DIN, DN50, PN10/40
F78 Flange DIN, DN50, PN100/160
F7A Flange DIN, DN50, PN10/40 with tubus 50 mm
F9B Flange DIN, DN80. PN10/40 with tubus 100 mm
F9C Flange DIN, DN50, PN10/40 with tubus 200 mm
A31 Flange ANSI 1“, 150 lbs
A61 Flange ANSI 2“, 150 lbs
A81 Flange ANSI 3“, 150 lbs
A92 Flange ANSI 4“, 300 lbs
A6A Flange ANSI 2“, 150 lbs with tubus 2“
A8A Flange ANSI 3“, 150 lbs with tubus 2“
A9A Flange ANSI 4“, 150 lbs with tubus 2“
XXX Special version
Calibration and technical units
1 Calibration in the sensor limits: mbar/bar
B calibrated from ... to ..., technical unit ...
Pressure measuring range
R2A 0 ... 1 bar gauge sensor, 100 kPa, 15 psig/400 inch H2O, overload quadruple
R2D 0 ... 4 bar gauge sensor, 400 kPa, 60 psig, overload quadruple
R3A 0 ... 10 bar gauge sensor, 1 MPa, 150 psig, overload quadruple
R3D 0 ... 40 bar gauge sensor, 4 MPa, 600 psig, overload quadruple
R4A 0 ... 100 bar gauge sensor, 10 MPa, 1500 psig, overload quadruple
R4D 0 ... 400 bar gauge sensor, 40 MPa, 6000 psig, overload 1.5-fold